



2026 SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE

(to be read in conjunction with the Nagle College School Fees Policy)

TUITION FEES

The 2026 tuition fees are listed below. The annual School Fees are a bundled tuition fee which contributes to the cost of the delivery of education and educational programs and the key necessary resources to do so.

ADDITIONAL FEES

Some extra costs which are charged on a user pay basis that also appear on the Fee Account include:

- **Technology Levy:** An annual fee per student (2026 \$265), incorporates the Laptop Levy
- **Laptop repair:** Service charges, Insurance excess (where applicable), non-accidental repair/replacement costs, replacement costs as a result of theft/loss – refer Student Laptop Computer Agreement
- **Orbost/Nowa Nowa Bus:** An annual fee per student
- **Vocational Education and Training (VET):** An annual fee per student per subject (\$250 Internal, \$500 External)
- **VET Withdrawal Fee:** A per subject fee (\$500) charged on the withdrawal from a VET subject after the enrolment closure date (Approximately 3 weeks after the beginning of the year)
- **Instrument Hire:** Fee to provide a musical instrument for the sole use by a student. This fee varies, depending on the type of instrument hired

Electives and excursions incur additional charges which must be paid prior to participation. Extracurricular activities such as Presentation Balls, Valedictory Dinner, Music Tour, etc. are all “user pays” activities, payable prior to the event. Charges for these events cannot be charged to school fees.

ANNUAL FEES (NO Concession)

	ONE Student	TWO Students	THREE Students	FOUR Students
Tuition (Family fee)	\$5,789	\$8,983	\$10,759	\$10,759
Technology Levy	\$265	\$530	\$795	\$1,060
Total	\$6,054	\$9,513	\$11,554	\$11,819
 <i>Payment in Term 1 discount</i>	 <i>\$347.34</i>	 <i>\$538.98</i>	 <i>\$645.54</i>	 <i>\$645.54</i>

ANNUAL FEES where eligible for the Health Care Card (HCC) Concession

	ONE Student	TWO Students	THREE Students	FOUR Students
Tuition (Family fee)	\$5,789	\$8,983	\$10,759	\$10,759
Technology Levy	\$265	\$530	\$795	\$1,060
HCC Concession	-\$2,305	-\$3,582	-\$4,287	-\$4,287
Camps, Sports, Excursion Fund (CSEF)*	-\$400	-\$800	-\$1,200	-\$1,600
Total	\$3,349	\$5,131	\$6,067	\$5,932
 <i>Payment in Term 1 discount</i>	 <i>\$209.04</i>	 <i>\$324.06</i>	 <i>\$388.32</i>	 <i>\$388.32</i>

*From 1 January 2026 the CSEF will increase to \$400 per eligible student

PAYMENT OF FEES/DUE DATES

Parents/Guardians should note that School Fees are due and payable in advance during the first week of each term, (i.e. $\frac{1}{4}$ of the annual fee shown on the fees statement is required each term), unless another payment frequency has been agreed with the College's Finance Office. The other payment frequency options are weekly (40), fortnightly (20) or monthly (10) instalments per annum. If choosing to pay by instalments, all fees and charges are to be paid in full by end of November each year.

PAYMENT METHODS

Fees can be paid by Cash, Cheque, EFTPOS, Credit Card, Direct Debit, BPay, Direct Deposit and Centrepay.

DISCOUNTS AND CONCESSIONS

The following discount for payment in full before the end of Term 1 will apply:

Year	Discount Percentage*
2026	6%

**From the 2027 school year this discount will reduce to 5%*

Note: The above discounts percentages apply to the Annual Tuition Fee only (after any concessions) if all fees are paid in full before the end of Term 1.

Payment in full via Direct Debit by 30 November:

A 2.5% discount will be applied to the Annual Tuition Fee (after any concessions) when fees are paid via Direct Debit over the school year and the account is cleared by 30 November and no arrears exist. The discount will be applied to the final payment.

Health Care Card (HCC)/(Centrelink) Concession:

Families approved for the Victorian Government **Camps, Sports and Excursion Fund (CSEF)** payment for the current school year will be offered a concession to the Tuition Fee.

The HCC concession will be applied in proportion to the debtor's current responsibility for the fees (e.g. if responsible for 50% of fees and eligible for the HCC concession they will receive 50% of the HCC concession amount only).

This concession is in addition to the CSEF amount received from the government.

Financial Hardship/Fee Remission:

In circumstances of financial hardship, a reduction in the amount of school fees payable (Fee Remission) may be considered upon receipt of a written application from the parents/carers. Fee Remission application forms are available upon request from the Finance Office. It is a condition of any application for Fee Remission that applicants provide full financial information and any other information reasonably required by the College. An application for Fee Remission without complete financial documentation will be declined.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

2026 Payment Calculator	Payment in full Term 1 6% Discount Non Concession	Payment in full Term 1 6% Discount With HCC Concession	Recommended Payment Schedule (No Concession)				Recommended Payment Schedule (with HCC Concession*)			
			Weekly (40)	Fortnightly (20)	Monthly (10)	Quarterly (4) <i>Due first week of each term</i>	Weekly (40)	Fortnightly (20)	Monthly (10)	Quarterly (4) <i>Due first week of each term</i>
1 student	\$5,706.66	\$3,139.96	\$151	\$303	\$605	\$1,514	\$84	\$167	\$335	\$837
2 students	\$8,974.02	\$4,806.94	\$238	\$476	\$951	\$2,378	\$128	\$257	\$513	\$1,283
3 students	\$10,908.46	\$5,678.68	\$289	\$578	\$1,155	\$2,889	\$152	\$303	\$607	\$1,517
4 students	\$11,173.46	\$5,543.68	\$295	\$591	\$1,182	\$2,955	\$148	\$297	\$593	\$1,483

***Health Care Card (HCC) Concession - only available to eligible families who have lodged a Camps, Sports Excursion Fund form with the school and had approved.**

Please note the above calculations are estimates and do not take account of any arrears.

These calculations only include Tuition and Technology Levy charges - no other additional charges are included.